501792862 01/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David GROSWASSER	01/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 653	
City:	Beer-Sheva	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	84105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13319177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528 Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: ejerman@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIBUYA=13

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-01-20Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027566 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT

			HOOIGINISEN I
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	David GROSV/ASSER
		(2)	
		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5) to cor	sideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable
		considerat	ions paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	BEN-GURION UNIVERSITY OF THE NEGEV RESEARCH AND
			DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	P.O. Box 653, 84105 Beer-Sheva, Israel
	7	(hereinaite undersigne invention k	
(8)	insextidentifica ich of invention	i, (8)	A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIGH PRECISION
	such as Tirle, Case Ni inbor or		SPECT POSCOPY
	Foreign Application Number	ا ماداللان المادال	reduction and had said 19 17 69 had a said and had said the said and had said the said and had said the said th
	•	has execut	ındersigned has fileর or wil file a provisional application, or for which undersigned cd a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	loentification for Filed Applications	(9)	U.S. Application Number 13/319,177
	•		filed November 7, 2011
right to a application such for any office the said the said invention reissue application transferrielating further coassigns, patent proces, a representation doctors and this doctors application of the said that may this doctors are presentation of the said that may this doctors are presentations.	claim for any such application the con had been filed in his or her na eign countries; and he or she do cial of any country or countries for Letters Patents to the said Assignentire interest; and he or she do the has not executed and will not a Assignee, its successors, assigns, whenever requested, and test and foreign applications, make a correct or applications, or the cons as the Assignee may deem red; and that if and when said Asthereto, he or she will, upon recoverants and agrees that he or trominees or other legal representations for said his entire. It without further consideration that we undersigned hereby grantly be necessary or desirable in our ment. This Assignment shall be bindiffered to the benefit of the heirs, executors in witness whereof, executors the consideration of the said of	e benefits of to time: and the co- es authorize a preign to the Lo preign to the Lo process covernant to execute any a gns, nominee stify in any legall rightful oath procuring the necessary of inguest, sign and she will at an antatives eith all countries, but at the sold the firm of der to comply ing upon the his, administrated by each of	or
		ure of Invent	